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APPLICATION FOR ADJUDICATION
2023-2024
This form must be returned by Friday, September 15, 2023.
It is possible to have two plays adjudicated. If you wish to have two adjudications, please submit a separate form for each adjudication and state which one you wish to be eligible for awards. Awards will be presented at a Festival Awards dinner on Saturday, May 20, 2024, to which you are invited. Nominations as to who is best director (etc.) (for a complete list please see the adjudications guidelines on the WODL website www.wodl.on.ca) and the winners of the adjudicators special awards will be presented at a WODL General meeting whose exact  time and place are being determined. An announcement will be made about the time and place before the General meeting on Sunday April 14.

Theatre Group: 

Play title:

Author:

We are submitting one play for adjudication ____

We are submitting two plays for adjudication _____
If submitting two plays the one which is to be considered for awards is: _______
Theatre group information:

Mailing address:

Line 1
Line 2

City


Postal Code

Theatre email

Theatre phone number

Is the place or performance the preceding address?  Yes___

If the performance is at other than the preceding address, please provide the address.

Contact Person to whom all future correspondence will be sent:

Mailing address:

City


Postal code:

Email 

Phone number:

Adjudication Information: 

Adjudications can be scheduled any time between Tuesday, October 10, 2023, to Friday April 12, 2024. 

List all your performances in your order of preference for adjudication--starting with your first choice. Include both the date and the start time for each performance.

	Choice
	Date
	Time
	Choice
	Date
	Time

	1
	First choice
	
	7
	
	

	2
	
	
	8
	
	

	3
	
	
	9
	
	

	4
	
	
	10
	
	

	5
	
	
	11
	
	

	6
	
	
	12
	Last choice
	


Adjudication fees:

First adjudication $200
Second adjudication $350
Please return this form to the adjudications chair, Ken Menzies at adjudicatioons@wodl.on.ca  (This is the preferred method.) or by mail to 
Ken Menzies
96 Essex St

Guelph ON N1H 3L1

If you have any questions about your adjudication, then please phone Ken Menzies 519 821-9389. 
I will acknowledge your application by email after I receive it. If you have not heard that your application has been received by Sept 11, 2023, please contact me. In the final week before applications are due, I will acknowledge applications within a day of receipt. Please be in touch if your application has not been acknowledged. All applications received by Sept 15 are considered together when I consider dates for adjudication. Late applications can be submitted and will be accommodated if I can fit them into the schedule and the travelling adjudicator agrees (after the initial schedule is established the travelling adjudicator can make commitments that do not conflict with the adjudication schedule, so his approval should not be assumed.
After you have received a date for your adjudication, the WODL Treasurer, Peter Busby will bill you for your adjudication(s) 
